505736938 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5783752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVICS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: ADVICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 2-1, SHOWA-CHO	
City:	City: KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	ite/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	4488688	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16204439	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: ann.elkins@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1033484-000174	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN ELKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Elkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505736938 REEL: 050807 FRAME: 0412

Assignment

Whereas, ADVICS North America, Inc. of 1650 Kingsview Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 16/204,439; and

Whereas, ADVICS CO., LTD. of 2-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8688 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent Application;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent Application, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent Application with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date:	10	1 1	419	programanicos.	An A
		*			By: ゲールの Kiyotaka Miyata
					Title: President & CEO

ADVICS North America, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 050807 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 10/23/2019